Melvin Municipal Building

C |ty Of G ree n S bO rO 300 W. Washington Street

Greensboro, NC 27401

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: ID 18-0617 Version: 1 Name:

Type: Resolution Status: Passed

File created: 9/14/2018 In control: City Council

On agenda: 10/16/2018 Final action: 10/16/2018

Title: Resolution Approving Bid in the Amount of $9,974,539.60 and Authorizing Execution of Contract 2009

-056 (EL-5101 DJ) with Yates Construction Company for the Construction of the Murrow Boulevard
Roadway Improvements and Downtown Greenway Phase 2

Sponsors:
Indexes:
Code sections:

Attachments: 1. sec of state.pdf, 2. 18-0617 resolution.pdf

Date Ver. Action By Action Result
10/16/2018 1 City Council adopt Pass
Resolution Approving Bid in the Amount of $9,974,539.60 and Authorizing Execution of Contract 2009-056

(EL-5101 DJ) with Yates Construction Company for the Construction of the Murrow Boulevard Roadway
Improvements and Downtown Greenway Phase 2

Department: Engineering & Inspections
Council District: I and 3

Public Hearing: N/A
Advertising Date/By: N/A

Contact 1 and Phone: Adam Fischer 373-2861
Contact 2 and Phone: Kenney McDowell ~ 373-2302

PURPOSE:

The bids for Contract 2009-056, Murrow Boulevard Roadway Improvements and Downtown Greenway Phase
2 (EL-5101 DJ) have been received. In order for the work to proceed on this contract, City Council approval is
requested for award of the contract to Yates Construction Company in the amount of $9,974,539.60.

BACKGROUND:

This work consists of all labor, equipment, and materials required for construction of 1150 SY of 12’-concrete
greenway trail, 5500 LF 12’-asphalt greenway trail, storm drainage, reconstruction of the intersection at E. Gate
City Boulevard, tree wells, landscaping, pavement removal, pavement markings, and replacement of a
waterline; along with ADA compliant concrete curb cuts and driveways. Also, signals are to be replaced or
modified at five intersections including installation of Mast Arms at three intersections.

The bids were opened on August 30, 2018 and the apparent lowest, responsible bidder is Yates Construction

City of Greensboro Page 1 of 2 Printed on 5/18/2024

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

File #: ID 18-0617, Version: 1

Company (Stokesdale, NC) with a bid of $9,974,539.60.

The DBE utilization goal was 10%.
The contractor’s commitment is DBE = 10.0%.

This is a Federal Funded contract and is eligible for 80% reimbursement.

Other bids received:
Triangle Grading & Paving $14,487,713.65 DBE=10%  Burlington, NC

This contract was re-bid multiple times due to: one bidder the first time, incomplete bid the second time, and
incomplete Good Faith Effort documentation the third time.

The proposed date for start of construction is January 14, 2019. The proposed date of completion is July 27,
2020.

BUDGET IMPACT:
Funds for this construction contract are budgeted in the following accounts:

Greenway Grant Account #: 401-4542-01.6014 A18068 $6,325,237.10
Greenway Grant Account #: 401-4542-01.6015 A18069 $2.498,161.00
2008 GDOT Bond Funds #: 471-4502-18.6015 $634,671.00
Field Operations Resurfacing Account #: 402-4311-01.5611 $247,590.50

Water Resources Capital Account #: 503-7028-01.6016 $268,880.00

RECOMMENDATION / ACTION REQUESTED:

It is recommended by the Departments of Engineering & Inspections and GDOT that City Council approve the
bid and award Contract 2009-056, Murrow Boulevard Roadway Improvements and Downtown Greenway
Phase 2 (EL-5101 DJ) to Yates Construction Company for the bid amount of $9,974,539.60 and approve the
associated budget adjustments.

City of Greensboro Page 2 of 2 Printed on 5/18/2024

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

